Sponsored by: COUN. CELESTE A. AYSON 
COUN. ALBERTO C. MARZAN, JR, MD 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE WORK AND FINANCIAL PLAN OF THE OFFICE 
OF THE SENIOR CITIZENS AFFAIRS (OSCA) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022 OF THE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF MONCADA AMOUNTING TO ONE MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY SIX PESOS AND 
5O/1OO (P 1,147,646.50) 

WHEREAS, the MSWDO submitted to this August Body the proposed Work 
and Financial Plan for CY 2022 of the Office of Senior Citizens Affairs of Moncada; 

WHEREAS, said plan aims to give full support to improve the total well-being 
of the elderly and welcome their full participation in community affairs, considering

[...]

of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and 
Committee on Health, Social Services and Women and Children Protection, hereby 
approves the work and financial plan of the Office of the Senior Citizens Affairs 
(OSCA) for Calendar Year 2022 of the Local Government Unit of Moncada 
amounting to one million one hundred forty seven thousand six hundred forty six 
pesos and 50/100 (P 1,147,646.50); 

MONCADA, TARLAC 
RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all 

concerned for their information and appropriate action; 

CARRIED. 

CERTIFIED to have been duly 
ADOPTED on the above-
mentioned date and place: 

VICTOR SANDIPTO S.